Welcome to The Inner Yatra Portal

Before you embark on your transformative journey with The Inner Yatra, the world's first Assisted, Integrated, Personalized Growth and Wellness Inner Journey Program based on Authentic Ancient Indian Wisdom, we kindly ask you to take a moment to read and understand our Terms and Conditions. This agreement outlines the rules and guidelines for using our portal and participating in our program. It is important to us that you are fully informed about your rights and responsibilities as a valued member of our community.

Terms and Conditions:

By accessing and using The Inner Yatra portal, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

Program Description:

The Inner Yatra is the world's first Assisted, Integrated, Personalized Growth and Wellness Inner Journey Program, based on Authentic Ancient Indian Wisdom. It is designed for spiritual and personal development and not as a substitute for medical or psychological treatment.

No Medical Advisory:

The Inner Yatra is not a medical or healthcare provider. Our content and services do not constitute medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.

If you have a medical condition, please consult a licensed healthcare professional.

The program is spiritually inclined and based on ancient Indian wisdom, and should not be used as a replacement for professional healthcare advice.

Use of the Portal:

Users must use the portal responsibly and ethically. Any misuse or unethical behaviour may result in termination of access.

The content and services provided are for personal use only and should not be shared or reproduced without permission.

Intellectual Property:

All content, including text, graphics, images, and information available on or through The Inner Yatra, is the property of The Inner Yatra, protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws.

Privacy Policy:

Your use of the portal is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which is incorporated into these terms and conditions by this reference.

Disclaimer of Warranties:

The Inner Yatra is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. We make no warranties or representations about the accuracy, reliability, completeness, or timeliness of the content or services.

Limitation of Liability:

To the fullest extent permitted by law, The Inner Yatra shall not be liable for any damages resulting from the use or inability to use the portal and its services.

Amendments:

These terms and conditions may be amended by The Inner Yatra at any time. Such amendments will be effective upon posting on the portal.

Governing Law:

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction where The Inner Yatra is based.

Contact Information:

For any questions or concerns regarding these terms and conditions, please contact us through the portal's designated contact channels.

By using The Inner Yatra portal, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

Acknowledgment and Acceptance:

By accessing and utilizing The Inner Yatra Portal, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these terms. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please refrain from using the portal. These terms and conditions govern your use of our services and content, ensuring a safe, respectful, and beneficial experience for all.

Please be aware that these Terms and Conditions do not cover medical or healthcare advice. Our program is spiritually inclined and based on ancient Indian wisdom, and should be used as a complement to, not a substitute for, professional medical advice or treatment.

We appreciate your commitment to your personal growth and wellness journey and look forward to guiding you through this transformative experience.